05-09-2002

(Rev. 03/01)	110.00	CE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	tice
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Wolfgang Mayer	Name: SAI Automotive SAL GmbH	
Jurgen Skowronnek		
Thomas Jahn	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		_
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Daimlerstrasse 1	
Other	76732 Worth am Rhein, GERMANY	
	City:State:Zip:	
Attached Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/018,722	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	į
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: A. James Richardson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	_
BDINKS HOEED OILSON & LIONE	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	0FI	
Street Address. One Indiana Square, Suite 2425	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2425	23-1925 NANCE 30	
ou Indianapolis ou IN - 46204-2033		i
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-2033	SEC	į
DO NOT USE	TUIC CDACE - T	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE 2000	
		•
A. James Richardson, Reg. No. 26,983	Whilesolum 4/22/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	-
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENTS ONLY ATTACHMENT

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/018,722 Corresponding to PCT/EP00/05606

Entitled: SAFETY COVERING FOR AN AIRBAG

I.A. Filing Date: 06/16/2000 Priority Date: 06/18/1999 Attorney Docket No.: 11334/003

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Assignment Execution Date:

Wolfgang Mayer Jürgen Skowronnek

Thomas Jahn

December 20, 2001

December 11, 2001 December 7, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wolfgang Mayer, Jurgen Skowronnek, and Thomas Jahn, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SAFETY COVERING FOR AN AIRBAG, the invention being described in and identified by an application filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, SAI AUTOMOTIVE SAL GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Daimlerstrasse 1, 76732 Wörth am Rhein, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0670 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

20. 12. 2001

WITNESS:

Pavica Kmjaca

DATED:

11.12.2001

WITNESS:

Sandra

Sandra Papke

DATED:

07.12.2001

WITNESS:

Michael Gerstenberger

Wolfgang Mayer J Wolfgang Mayer J

Jürgen Skowronnek

Thomas Jahn

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2 PATENTS ONLY **ATTACHMENT**

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/018,722

Corresponding to PCT/EP00/05606

Entitled: SAFETY COVERING FOR AN AIRBAG

I.A. Filing Date: 06/16/2000 Priority Date: 06/18/1999 Attorney Docket No.: 11334/003

Nature of conveyance: 3.

Assignment

Assignment Execution Date:

Wolfgang Mayer

Jürgen Skowronnek

December 20, 2001

December 11, 2001

Thomas Jahn

December 7, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012861 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 04/30/2002